
 

*Depot Schedule Subject to Change* 
 

Revised 5/2/2025 

Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 
1. UP North Depot 

Big Bear Arena 
2 Ice Circle  
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

Truck Arrives in Sault Ste. Marie Second & Fourth Tuesday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Tuesday, May 13 
• Wednesday, May 28 – date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Tuesday, June 10 
• Tuesday, June 24 
• Tuesday, July 15 
• Tuesday, July 29 
• Tuesday, August 12 
• Tuesday, August 26 
• Tuesday, September 9 

Truck Leaves Kentwood Warehouse Second & Fourth Monday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Monday, May 12 
• Tuesday, May 27 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, June 23 
• Monday, July 14 
• Monday, July 28 
• Monday, August 11 
• Monday, August 25 
• Monday, September 8 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI (Mondays) 

• Wednesday, May 7 
• Wednesday, May 21  
• Wednesday, June 4 
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• Wednesday, June 18 

• Wednesday, July 9 
• Wednesday, July 23 
• Wednesday, August 6 

• Wednesday, August 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

*Depot Schedule Subject to Change* 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

2. UP North Depot 
Alger Community Food Pantry 
414 E Munising Ave  
Munising, MI 49862 

Truck Arrives in Munising Second & Fourth Tuesday of the Month - 3:30 PM 

• Tuesday, May 13 
• Wednesday, May 28 – date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Tuesday, June 10 
• Tuesday, June 24 
• Tuesday, July 15 
• Tuesday, July 29 
• Tuesday, August 12 
• Tuesday, August 26 
• Tuesday, September 9 

Truck Leaves Kentwood Warehouse Second & Fourth Monday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Monday, May 12 
• Tuesday, May 27 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, June 23 
• Monday, July 14 
• Monday, July 28 
• Monday, August 11 
• Monday, August 25 
• Monday, September 8 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI (Mondays) 

• Wednesday, May 7 
• Wednesday, May 21  
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• Wednesday, June 4 

• Wednesday, June 18 

• Wednesday, July 9 
• Wednesday, July 23 
• Wednesday, August 6 

• Wednesday, August 20 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

3. UP North Depot 
St. Vincent de Paul Society Thrift Store 
2119 Presque Isle Ave.  
Marquette, MI 49855 

Truck Arrives in Marquette Second & Fourth Wednesday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Wednesday, May 14 
• Thursday, May 29 – date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Wednesday, June 11 
• Wednesday, June 25 
• Wednesday, July 16 
• Wednesday, July 30 
• Wednesday, August 13 
• Wednesday, August 27 
• Wednesday, September 10 

Truck Leaves Kentwood Warehouse Second & Fourth Monday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Monday, May 12 
• Tuesday, May 27 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, June 23 
• Monday, July 14 
• Monday, July 28 
• Monday, August 11 
• Monday, August 25 
• Monday, September 8 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI (Mondays) 

• Wednesday, May 7 
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• Wednesday, May 21  
• Wednesday, June 4 

• Wednesday, June 18 

• Wednesday, July 9 
• Wednesday, July 23 
• Wednesday, August 6 

• Wednesday, August 20 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

4. UP North Depot 
St. Vincent de Paul Society Thrift Store 
322 Cleveland Ave.  
Ishpeming, MI 49849 

Truck Arrives in Ishpeming Second & Fourth Wednesday of the Month - 12:00 PM 

• Wednesday, May 14 
• Thursday, May 29 – date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Wednesday, June 11 
• Wednesday, June 25 
• Wednesday, July 16 
• Wednesday, July 30 
• Wednesday, August 13 
• Wednesday, August 27 
• Wednesday, September 10 

Truck Leaves Kentwood Warehouse Second & Fourth Monday of the Month - 8:00 AM 

• Monday, May 12 
• Tuesday, May 27 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, June 23 
• Monday, July 14 
• Monday, July 28 
• Monday, August 11 
• Monday, August 25 
• Monday, September 8 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI (Mondays) 

• Wednesday, May 7 
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• Wednesday, May 21  
• Wednesday, June 4 

• Wednesday, June 18 

• Wednesday, July 9 
• Wednesday, July 23 
• Wednesday, August 6 

• Wednesday, August 20 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

5. Newaygo Depot 
True North Community Services 

6308 S. Warner Ave.  
Fremont, MI 49412 

Truck Leaves & Arrives Second & Fourth Tuesday of the Month - 11:00 AM 

• Tuesday, May 13 
• Tuesday, May 27 
• Tuesday, June 10 
• Tuesday, June 24 
• Tuesday, July 8 
• Tuesday, July 22 
• Tuesday, August 12 
• Tuesday, August 26 
• Tuesday, September 9 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Thursday, May 8 
• Wednesday, May 21 – cut-off date shifted due to holiday closure (Memorial Day, May 26) 
• Thursday, June 5 
• Thursday, June 19 
• Wednesday, July 2 – cut-off date shifted due to holiday closure (July 4th) 
• Thursday, July 17 
• Thursday, August 7 
• Thursday, August 21 
• Thursday, September 4 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

6. Ionia Depot 
St. Joseph Catholic Church 
409 S Bridge St.  
Belding, MI 48809 

 

Truck Leaves & Arrives First Monday of the Month - 10:00 AM 

• Monday, May 5 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, July 7 
• Monday, August 4 
• Tuesday, September 2 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Labor Day – September 1st) 
 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Wednesday, April 30 

• Wednesday, June 4 
• Wednesday, July 2 
• Wednesday, July 30 
• Wednesday, August 27 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

7. Ionia Depot 
Zion IMC 
423 W Washington St 
Ionia, MI 48826 
 

Truck Leaves & Arrives First Monday of the Month - 11:00 AM 

• Monday, May 5 
• Monday, June 9 
• Monday, July 7 
• Monday, August 4 
• Tuesday, September 2 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Labor Day – September 1st) 
 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Wednesday, April 30 

• Wednesday, June 4 
• Wednesday, July 2 
• Wednesday, July 30 
• Wednesday, August 27 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 

8. Muskegon Depot 
Muskegon Mart Dock 
560 Mart St  
Muskegon, MI 49440 
 

Truck Leaves & Arrives Second & Fourth Thursday of the Month - 11:00 AM 

• Thursday, May 8 
• Thursday, May 22 
• Thursday, June 12 
• Thursday, June 26 
• Thursday, July 10 
• Thursday, July 24 
• Thursday, August 14 
• Thursday, August 28 
• Thursday, September 11 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Monday, May 5 

• Monday, May 19 

• Monday, June 9 

• Monday, June 23 

• Monday, July 7 

• Monday, July 21 

• Monday, August 11 

• Monday, August 25 

• Monday, September 8 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 
9. New Era Depot 

New Era CRC 
1820 Ray Ave.  
New Era, MI 49446 
 

Truck Leaves & Arrives First Thursday of the Month - 10:00 AM 

• Thursday, May 1 
• Thursday, June 5 
• Thursday, July 3 
• Thursday, August 7 
• Thursday, September 4 

 

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Monday, April 28 
• Monday, June 2 
• Monday, June 30 
• Monday, August 4 
• Friday, August 29 - date shifted due to holiday closure (Labor Day – September 1st) 
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Depot Schedule 2025 – Days, Times, & Locations 
10.  Mecosta Depot 

 Project Starburst 
 120 S State St. 
 Big Rapids, MI 49307 

 
Truck Leaves & Arrives Third Friday of the Month - 10:00 AM 

• Friday, May 16 
• Friday, June 20 
• Friday, July 18 
• Friday, August 15 
• Friday, September 19  

Cut-off Date to Order – Orders Due by 8:00am Three Business Days in Advance From When 
Truck Leaves Warehouse in Kentwood, MI 

• Tuesday, May 13 
• Tuesday, June 17 
• Tuesday, July 15 
• Tuesday, August 12 
• Tuesday, September 16 

 

 


